Southern Tier Auto Center
13008 Dowd Rd, Springville, NY 14141
716-592-2150 / fax: 716-592-2688
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TO! New York State Department of FROM: Southern Tier Auto Center
Envirenmental Conservation

FAX: 518-402-9041 PAGES:
FHONE: DATE:  February 3, 2022
RE: Annual Report

Comments: Auth #463246BGB

T00 B Ivd TO:FT ES0C/F0/C0



sepmrmanto;  VEHICLE DISMANTLING FACILITY, MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIR SHOP
ool AND MOBILE VEHICLE CRUSHER ANNUAL REPORT

Submit the Annual Report no later than March 1, 2022
This annual report Is for the year of oparation from January 01, 2021 to Dacember 31, 2021

EW YORK
l.un ar
GPORTUNITY

SECTION 1 — FACILITY INFORMATION

" FACILITY INFORMATION

FACILITY NAM%

cutnern Tec Auto C»er’\\ e

 FACILITY LOCATION ADDRESS: FACILITY CITY: STATE: | ZIP CODE: |
12008 Dovnd &4 %pf\ﬁg\f\\\% RN [1__“&_\ ‘
FACILITY TOWN: FACILITY COUNTY: FACILITY PHONE NUMBER:
Spawngniie, Erie () HA%- NSO
FACILITY NYS PLANNING LNIT: (A list of NYS Plannina Units can ba found at the end of this réport). U”t NYSDEC

No¢ Pw:acm Sovirtowns y Dolid \naste Mantoprant Goost \MN™ | REGION #: q
FACILITY TYPE. Ev«him Dismantler L) Motor Vehicle Repalr Shop | NYS DEC ACTIVITY CODE:
DMV I.D. # 0 Ln Qagg [CIMoblle Vehicla Crusher

FACILITY CONTACT: [Apublic | CONTACT PHONE CONTACT FAX NUMBER:
Doricn Fronee erivate | 0 R-3190 [Tl HAR- 088

CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS:

QWNER INFORMATION

OWNER NAME: 2 %‘t PHONE NUMBER: OWNER FAX NUMBER:
Lindo, FShur Te) 794 - 1872
OWNER ADDRESS: NER CITY: STATE: | ZIF CODE:
QU Teish Ra- old ) 035
OWNER CONTACT: OWNER CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS:
3B UINrnhecavks cenler @ opvipl GO
: ‘ - QPERATOR INFORMATION
OPERATOR NAME: ﬁ same A3 owner Clpublic
Eprivata
_ | . PREFERENCES _ -
Prefarred address to recelve correspondence; E Facliity location address [C] owner address
D Other (provide):
Preferred emall address: [T Fachity Contact [ Xowner Contact
g Other (provida): X
Preferred individual o recelve correspondence:  [_IFaciity Contact Wownw Contact
D Other (provids).

Did you oparate In 20217 M\Yas; Complete this form.

1 No; Complete and submit Sectlons 1 and 12,
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SECTION 2A VDF/REPAIR SHOPS- END-OF-LIFE VEHICLES (ELVs) PROCESSED

« Provide the number of ELVs received from January 1 to December 31: I Q—
* Provide the number of ELVs ¢rughad and/or removed from tha facility O
from January 1 to December 31:
» Provide the number of ELVe stored at the facility as of December 31: Q "/ ]
« Provide the highest number of ELVS stared at the facility
at any ona time from January 1 to Decsmber 31. 2 7 i
» Provide the approximate area used for the storage of vehicles (acras). L/ acres

* Provide the names of scrap metal processors to which you sold or sent decommissioned ELVa:

1) Me -{"A” VO

2)

3)

SECTION 2B MOBILE CRUSHERS - END-OF-LIFE VEHICLES (ELVs) PROCESSED

* Provide the number of ELVs crushed from January 1 to December 3: M /)5

« Provide the names of each facility where you ctushed decommissioned ELVs:

1)

2)

3)

4)

3)

6)

Reprinted (12/21)
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SECTION 3 - WASTE FLUIDS RECOVERED

Complate this table by reporting Wof End-of-L:fe Vehicls (ELV) wasta fluids managed at the facility during the

reporting period. Qualitative r are not . Report only fluids generated from dismantiing
operations (not general car repair, ete.).
Fluid Volume Destination Name & Address
. o‘f‘fﬂ Stored Sold/ (incllcato permitted fagility or
Wasta Fluid (ail heater on-glte at Reeycled Disposad permitted Part 364 lransporter
Recovered ate.) o year-end off-aite off-sita* accapting waste fluids.)
Ruofrigerant :
20
Used OiI™ p
{gallons) {0 (_)
Diesel Fuel i ™
(gelions) 5 (_)
Gasoline ~
(gallons} 5
Engine Coolant/ o~
Antifresze (galions) 5 ‘)
Window Washing
Fluid (gallons) l /B\
Other (spacify)
* Any fluids disposed must undergo a hazardous waste determination and proper handling, storage, and disposal,
if hazardous.
- Includes Engine O, Transmission Fluid, Axle Fluids, Hydraulic Fluid, Power Stearing Fluid, Brake Fluid, efc.
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SECTION 4 — SCRAP METAL

Complete this table by reporting the amount of metal received, stored and sent off site, by the facillty, during the reporting
period.

Destination
Rocelved Stored On Site | Sent Off Site
Materlal Types
{tone) {tans) (tons) NYS Pl e lnlt (or state if Tt.":“ Sei:;lap
other than New York) Pracessor
Forrcuse Scrap
Metal A A [lyes | Do
Aluminum
Scrap Metal L) A [dves | CIne
£
Lead Weights Mf-"’% 2 Cyes | CINo
Lesdwans sk | 2OLb> | e
Non =~ Ferrous
Scrap Metal Oyes | CINo
Other (specify): Clves | [No
Clves | [no
SECTION 5 - MERCURY SWITCHES COLLECTED
Provide the number of mercury-containing devices recovered. Including but not limited to hood & trunk lighting switches
(H&TS) and antilock brake assemblies (ABS),
H&TS & ABS 9\ —
(Nurnber) (Number)
Indicate permitted facility or permitied transporter accepting mercury containing devices:
SECTION 6 — AIR BAGS COLLECTED
Provids the number of air bags recovared.
Number of Air Bags Removed: ‘ Number of Air Bags Deployed: l

Indicate permitted facility or permitted transporter accepting air bags:

Reprinted (12/21)
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SECTION 7 - LEAD-ACID BATTERIES COLLECTED
Provide the number of lead-acid battories regoverad and thelr dispasition,

Number of Lead-Acld Batleries collacted from ELVs: i Q‘-

Indicate permitted facility or permitted lraneporter accepting lsad-acid batteries:

Torder atats R«:xé{a«.-}
N3 Eynws  SF

M’A‘M (.Ouf'_r%n /‘*‘“f

:ny Tdateriais dispogad must undergo a hazardous wasts determination and propar handling, storage and disposal, if
azardous.

SECTION 8 - WASTE TIRES COLLECTED

Number of waste tires stored on-gite; . 3 m a3 of December a1
Number of Lised tireg available for sale on-site: O as of December 31
Number of used tirss sold: 2 during operating year
Number of waste tires shipped off-site for recyeling, disposal, gther: Q during gperating year

Indicate name of facility(ies) accepting wasta tires:

’?A‘-z ]f\ACLC} FT-F‘;"& Q-QM:‘J«JA(

SECTION 9 — SELF INSPECTIONS

Numbar of self-inspactions conducted for the year: ’ Q
Are seif-inspection records up-to-date with inspector nemea, what was inspected, time and date of inspaction?

Efres [INo
At a minimum, are fluld storage armas, vehicles, vehicle storage areas inspected for leaks/splils?

pdYes [No

SECTION 10 - PROBLEMS
Ware any problems encountered during the raporting period (8.g., specific occurrences which have led to changes in
facility procedures)?
DOyess Eﬂo if yes, attach additional shests identifying sach problom and the methods for rasolution of the problem

SECTION 11 - CHANGES
Were thera any changes from approved reports, plans, specifications, and parmit conditions?
Cdves Pio I yes, attach additional sheets idontifying changas with a justification for aach change,

Reprintad (12/21}
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SECTION 12 — COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION

As of December 31, 2021:

Date of Ralturnl to

Waste Management Compliance Chacklist R No ‘deplianc'e

1. If your facility stores LESS THAN 1,000 tires, check NA. If your facility stores 'Szl

MORE THAN 1,000 tires, do you have a PART 360 permit for tira storaﬁ?

2. Iz a system in place to control vegetation and prevent it from encroaching onto
fire access lanes or driveways?

3. Have you recorded the date of recsipt for all end-of-life vehicles recelved? I |

4, Arethe end-of-life vehlcle records available on-site?

5. Have all end-of-lifa vehicles been inspected, upon arrival, for leaking fluids and
unauthorized wastes?

6. Have all observed lesks been remeadied or contained?

7. Does your facllity have a written Confingency Plan?

8. Are facility personnel trained to implement the Contingency Plan?

9. Does your Contingency Plan include actions o be taken in the event of the following?

9a. Fira.

9b. Spllt or release of vehicle wasts fluids.

9¢.  Unauthorized material received at facility.

10, Are spills of waste fluids, if any oceur, reported to the NYSDECG
Spills Hotline within two hours of detection?

11, Are all vehicle rasidues prevented from migrating from or running off your ""l
property’?
12. Is dust controlled to prevant interfarence with facility operatlons or from leaving

facility site’?

13. Are vectors (mosquitoes, rats, mice, etc.) controlled to prevent Interference with
facility operatlons?

14, Are waste flulds kept from being discharged onto the ground or into surface
waters?

18, Is access to your facility controlled by: fences, gates, sign and/or natural barriers
{not vehicles)?

15a. Are the access controlg working (i.e. controlling access)? |

16. Are fluids drained from end-of-life vehicles on a pad constructed of concrete or
aduivalant material?

17. Are you doing the following with your concreta (or equivalent surface} pad that is used for
draining, crushing, stc.?

e e e o e

e dismantling, fluid

[]

<
@

=
12

17a. Cleaning daily.

17b. Cleaning spills as they ocour.

HHER

17¢. Collecting and properly disposing of absorbent materials.

Reprinted (12/21)
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Date of Return to

Waste Managemeant Compliance Checklist NA Yes No Compliance

18, Have the following wastes been drained, removed, deployed, collected and/or stored following best management
practices, prior to vehicle crushing or shredding?

18a. Fluids (including engine oil, trangmission fluid, transaxle fluid, front and rear
axle fluid, brake fluid, power stsering fluid, coolant, and fuel).

18b. Lead acid batteries.
18¢. Mercury switches or other mercury containing devices, if any.

18d. Refrigerants, if any.
18e. Air bags.
18f. PCH capacitors, If any.

19. Are fluids stored separately & in containers that are compatible with their

contents?

20. Are fluids stored In closed containers?

21. Are containers which contain wasta fluids in good condition and not visibly
leaking?

22. Are containers clearly and legibly labeled to dascribe their contents’?

23. Are containers stored an a bermed pad constructed of concrets or equivalant I
material’?

24

25. Are lead-acld batteries covered to protect them from .
precipitation? |-—|

Ars lead-acid batteries stored upright and off the ground?

26. Are all lead-acid batteries sent for recycling within one-year of receipt?

27. Are leaking lead-acid batterias, if any are ancountered, stored In leak-proof :I
containers separated from intact batteries?

27a. Are provisions in place to absorb any acld leakage?

] KR IK] KRN KX} RERXE<]

28, Are mercury switches and other mercury containing devices stored in
appropriate, labeled containers and then sent for recycling?

29. Are PCB capacitors, if any are encountered, removed and stored in
appropriate, labeled containers for recycling or disposal?

30. Is used oll stored in accordance with local building codes, local fire codes, and
the NS Uniform Fire Prevention & Building Code?

31. If sent off-site, is used qil transported via a permitted hauler?
32. If you do not bumn used oil onsita chack NA for 32a., 32b., 32c. If you do, then answer 32a., 32b., 32c;

32a. Is used oil burned in a used oil space heating unit, with a maximum
capacity of 0.5 million BTU's per hour or less?

Q]

32b. Do on-site space heaters burn only used oil that s generated on-site or
recaived from household do-it-yourself generators?

N X X
[]

32¢. Are combustion gases from used oil space heaters vented to the outside
ambiant air?

Raeprinted (12/21)
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Date of Return to

Waste Management Compliante Checklist NA  Yes No Compliance

33, |s wasts oil kept from being mixed with brake cleansr, carb ¢leaner, antifresze,
solvents, gascling, or degreasers?

34, Are sludges from sumps and oll/water separators stored in covered, closad and EI g D

labeled containers?
35. Are sludges propery recyelad or disposed?
36, Are used oil filtars propaerly drained, crushed or dismantied?

37. Are drained oil fiters properly recycled or dispossd? 3‘5«

38. if your facility does not requirs an SPDES Multi-Sector General Permit (MSGP)
for Stormwater Digcharge, check NA for 38a, 38b, 38c¢. If your facility requires
an SPDES MSGP answer 38s, 38b, 38c:

38a. I raquired by the SPDES MSGP, haa a Stormwater Pollution Pravention vy
Plan bean prepared for this facility?

38h. 1s the infarmation provided in the fesility's criginal Notice of intant or :
Tarmination submission for the SPDES MSGP still accurate and up to 2]
date’?

38¢. Has the facility's Annual Certification Repart for the 3PDES MSGF been "_I
submitted within the pravious year?

38. 1f your facility does not handle cleaniny soivonts, degraasers, baltary acids or

non-vehicia wastes write NA. if these materials are handied at your facility, what is pounds
the maximum amount of this material that your facility generates in any calendar
month? 3

gallona

D6 you have any other Environmantal Conservation Law or regulatory violations?
(Attach addiional sheets as necessary.)

COMMENTS? (Attach additional shepts if nacessary)

Reprinted {12/21)
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SECTION 12 - SIGNATURE AND DATE BY OWNER OR OPERATOR

Owner or Operator must sign, date and subrit one completed form to the appropriate Reglonal Office (See attachment for
Regional Office addresses, email addresses and Materials Management Contacts).

The Ownar or Operator must aleo submit one copy by emall, fax or mail to:

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Materlals Management
Bureau of Solld Waste Management
625 Broadway
Albany, New York 12233.7260
Fax 518-402-8041
Emall addrass: SWMFannualreport@dsc.ny.gov

| certify, undor penalty of law, that the data and other information identified in this repart have been propared under my
direction and supervision in compliance with a system designed to ensure that qualified psrsonnel properly and accurately
gather and evaluate this informatin. | ary’ eware that any false statement | make in such report ie punishable pursuant to
saction 71-2703(2) of the EnvirgfinentaConservation Law and section 210.45 of the Panal Law,

2/3/39_

Signature Déte /
Lméﬁdbg F'bh e _JP'"&S/W
Name (Print or Type) Title (Frint of Type)

St hecntier cw)é ﬂed@f/@) ameil. con_

Email (Prini ar Wp?y

/‘govg/%w@ K A gﬁof (ny UL ”f i

Address City |
py [HIH Ul 582150
] State and Zip Phone Number

ATTACHMENTS: L YES NO
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